For all other non-exempt City employees, hourly rate of pay x 1.5.* 489 

490 

*Not all overtime is eligible for time and one-half compensation. See Carmel City Code § 2-40 491 

(c) for guidelines. 492 

493 

Appointed members of the Plan Commission and Board of Zoning Appeals shall be paid the sum of one 494 

hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each regularly scheduled meeting or special meeting, including 495 

a training meeting, attended. Appointed members of the Plan Commission shall receive an additional one 496 

hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each standing sub-committee meeting attended. 497 

498 

499 

500 

An employee of the Department of Community Services who is assigned to on-call duties between the 503 

hours of 4:30 PM and 8:00 AM, and other times when the Department is not fully staffed, is eligible for 504